No.F.23011/1/2022-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 18th May, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

Website Management Team under Deputy Commissioner's Office, Khawzawl District is hereby constituted consisting of the following members to maintain and update useful information to the public and government organizations regularly.

Convener Members Pu Obed Lalmalsawma, Sub-Deputy Commissioner

1) Pu F. Hmingsangzuala, LDC

- 2) Pu Lalrammawia, LDC
- 3) Pu K. Lalremruata, LDC
- 4) Pu Lalrinawma Kholhring, DEO

The members will collect information and documents pertaining to various branches of the office and will upload to the website.

Sd/-C.C. LALCHHUANGKIMA

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District, Khawzawl **Khawzawl, the 18th May, 2022**

Memo No.F.23011/1/2022-DC(KZL) Copy to:

All officers and Staff, DC office.

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District, Khawzawl